N0500001701

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



400046340654

02/18/05--01026--010 **87.50

05 FEB 13 12 II: 05 (3) FEB 18 63 (3) 51

C. F. 2-18

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Krank I+ UP INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)					
(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)					
Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :					
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate		
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED		
FROM: Justin Page Name (Printed or typed)					
1623 Milton St. Address					
Tallahassee, FL, 32303 City, State & Zip					
850 · 222 - 9127 Daytime Telephone number					

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be:	
Krank It up Inc.	
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: Krank It UP 663 Industrial drive Tallahassee fl 32310 ARTICLE III PURPOSE	OS F
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	会団 田 丁
See Attachment	FILED FB 18 MH: 05 FB 18 MH: 05
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION	5÷ =
The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:	岩田 e
See Attachment	45. Ot
ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS	
List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):	
see Attachment	
ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS	
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered ager	nt is:
Joel Dian	
1907 Hollywood dr. Tallahassee FL 32303	
Tallahassee FL 32303	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	
The name and address of the Incorporator is:	
Justin Pogge 1623 Millon Street Talluhassee, FC 32303	
14 [[UNOS LC	******
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to a	
1/3	105
Signature/Registered Agent Joe Dion Date	1
$\mathcal{L} = \mathcal{L} \setminus $	21/0
beeth 1 agreed	31 1 (2)
Signature/Incorporator Justin Pogge Date	7
J. 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17	
•	

ATTACHMENT for Articles of Incorporation

Article III: Krank It Up is an organization dedicated to the advancement of alternative transportation methods by providing education, bicycles and the tools needed for the Tallahassee community to have inexpensive and safe transportation.

Article IV: Directors and officers of Krank It Up are selected by unanimous decision by all members by need or at a quarterly meeting of board members.

- an officers position can be revoked by a unanimous decision of all other members of the board.
- if an officer withdrawals from their position, another may be selected via unanimous decision

Article V: Joel Dion, 1907 Hollywood drive, Tallahassee, FL 32303, Registered Agent/director Justin Pogge, 1623 Milton street, Tallahassee, FL 32303, Incorporator/director Philip Bufkin, 2032 Cynthia drive, Tallahassee, FL 32303, director/shop administrator

OS FEB 18 MIN 05